Harco National Insurance Company , 

with an A. M. Best Company, rating of "A" or greater 
and authorized to write bonds in the state of Texas 

BENEFICIARY: Colorado County, Texas 

SUBDMSION: LSLP Colorado Co., LLC, Wild Wing Preserve Phase 1 

SUM: One Million Eight Hundred Seventy Six Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Three and 00/100 Dollars 
($1 ,876,673.00) 

DATE: 9/13/2022 

EXPIRATION DATE: 9/13/2025 

The PRINCIPAL and SURETY, a Corporation with an A.M. Best Company rating of 
"A" or greater and authorized to write bonds in the State of Texas, are jointly and 
severally held and bound unto the BENEFICIARY in the above-stated sum in U.S.

[...]

Harco National Insurance Company , with an A. 
M. Best Company, rating of "A" or greater and 
authorized to write bonds in the state of Texas 

BENEFICIARY: Colorado County, Texas 

SUBDIVISION: LSLP Colorado Co., LLC, Wild Wing Preserve Phase 1 

SUM: one hundred eighty seven thousand six hundred sixty seven and 30/100 dollars (187,667.30) 

DATE: 11/10/2025 

EXPlRATION DATE: Two years from Date of Bond (11/10/2027) 

The PRINCIPAL and SURETY, a Corporation with an A.M. Best Company rating of "A" 
or greater and authorized to write bonds in the State of Texas, are jointly and severally